PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James M Ramsey	11/29/2011
Jose L Ortega	11/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTRONICS SOCKET PARTNERS, LTD
Street Address:	2601 Texas Drive
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13306979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)518-1713 817-426-3539 Phone: Email: docket@iplaw.pro

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MARK W. HANDLEY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 97

GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76099-0097 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLST-28446US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W Handley

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027306 FRAME: 0382

501738291

PLST-28446US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James M. Ramsey and Jose L. Ortega, citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "MICRO VIA ADAPTER SOCKET" for which We Are about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, *PLASTRONICS SOCKET PARTNERS, LTD.*, a limited partnership of the State of Texas, which has a business address of 2601 Texas Drive, Irving, Texas 75062, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, to all provisional rights arising from pre-issuance publication of said application, and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to said Assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of said application; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Atty. Dkt. No. PLST-28446US

Page 1 of 3

Name of First Inventor: James M. Ramsey

Residence (City, State): Frisco, Texas

Signature: James M. State Of Texas

State Of Texas §

COUNTY OF DALLAS § ss:

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this 29th day of November , 2011, personally appeared James M. Ramsey, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office this 29 day of NOV. A.D., 2011.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

JACQUELINE K. DOTSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 24, 2014

Name of Second Inventor:	Jose L. Ortega	
Residence (City, State): Irv	ing, Texas	
Signature: Jose J.	Megn	
/1	9-2011	
Date Application Executed	: 11-29-2011	
STATE OF TEXAS	§	
COUNTY OF DALLAS	& cc.	

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this 29 day of November, 2011, personally appeared Jose L. Ortega, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office this 29 day of Nov. A.D., 2011.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:



Atty. Dkt. No. PLST-28446US

RECORDED: 11/30/2011

Page 3 of 3